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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
EKLA VY A MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL 

Hubbi-Kotranka, Dist. Rajouri, J&K- 185132 
(National Education Society for Tribal Students) 

(Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Govt. of India) 
(Establishment Year: 2022-23) 

Ref. No.: EMRS/HK/2025-26/ 1082-86 Dated: 04.10.2025 

Subject: Declaration of result for admission in class 9 th through EMRS Lateral 

Entry Test for the academic session 2025-26 in EMRS Hubbi. 

Whereas as the applications on prescribed format were invited from the ST students for 

admission in 9th class of Eklavya Model Residential School (EMRS) Hubbi Kotranka 

(Rajouri) through EMRS Lateral Entry Test for the academic session 2025-26. 

Whereas, 41 application forms were received for 9 th class for the session 2025-26 and 

the Lateral Entry Test was conducted on 24th of August 2025 at EMRS Gurdhan Bala, 
Rajouri and 38 students appeared in the said examination and 3 students were 
absent. Out of 38 students, 4 students (2 Boys and 2 Girls) have been selected for 

admission on the basis of merit. 

Whereas, the result of the candidates who appeared in the examination is declared after 

compilation as per following Annexure. 

S. No. Category Cutoff Annexu.re 

1. Overall Result "I" 

2. Boys 65 "II" 

3. Girls 88 "III" 

It is further notified that the notice for admission of selected candidates will be issued 

separately and their final admission will be subjected to condition that they represent 

all documents in original as per the notification. 

f-.A.~✓ 
Signature of committee members 

Copy to: 
1. District Development Commissioner Rajouri for information please. 
2. Director of Tribal Affairs JKUT for Information please. 
3. Chief Education Officer Rajouri for Information and necessary action. 

4. Concerned for information. 

UDISE No. 01121700408 CBSE Affiliation No. 720051 
Email Id emrshubbi@gmail.com 
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s. 
N 

ROLL 

0 
NO 

1 H25919 

2 H25909 

3 H25926 

4 H25910 

5 H25927 

6 H25903 

7 H25930 

8 H25904 

9 H25915 

10 H25929 

11 H25932 

12 H25907 

13 H25913 

14 H25935 

15 H25928 

16 H25924 

17 H25933 

18 H25941 

19 H26905 

20 H25911 

EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL 
HUBBI KOTRANKA, DIST'I1. RAJOURI, J&K-185132 

RESULT OF EMRS LATERAL ENTRY CLASS-9TH 

ANNEXURE-I (OVERALL MERIT) 

GEND CATEGOR 
NAMEOFTHE 

FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME ER DATE OF Y(UNDER 
CANDIDATE 

(M/F) 
BIRTH WHICH 

APPLIF,:D) 

MOHD DANISH NISAR HUSSAIN SHAHNAZ AKHTER BOY 03.03.2010 ST 

ARIFAANJUM MOHD NASIR ROBINA KOSER GIRL 10.11.2009 ST 

MANVI SHARMA JAGESH KUMAR VARTADEVI GIRL 24.03.2011 ST 

FARZANA KOUSER NAZIR HUSSAIN BILO BEGUM GIRL 01.01.2010 ST 

YOUGITA SHARMA KEWALKUMAR NEENASHARMA GIRL 26.02.2011 ST 

MOHDSHAFAlT MOHD KABIR PARVAIZ AKHTER BOY 02.01.2010 ST 

MOHD TARIQ MOHDRAZAQ SHAMSHAD AKHTER BOY 29.03.2012 ST 

MOHDNASEER SALAM DIN PARVAIZ AKHTER BOY 01.01.2012 ST 

MOHDYASEEN GULLUKHAN SHAMIMAKHTER BOY 10.11.2011 ST 

AISHA SADEEKA MOHD TAJ AKHTER BEGUM GIRL 01.03.2011 ST 

ISHTIFAQ HUSSAIN 
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN JABEEN KOUSER BOY 11.11.2011 ST 

SHAH 

RADHIKA SHARMA INDER PARKASH POOJADEVI GIRL 13.02.2012 ST 

MOHD MUZAFFAR 
MOHD IQBAL NAJAMA AKHTER BOY 09.02.2011 ST 

IQBAL 

RAZIA KOUSER JAVIDIQBAL BADRA KHATOON GIRL 11.11.2011 ST 

SUMrr SHARMA BHABHIRAM NISHA DEVI BOY 01.01.2010 ST 

SEERAT JABEEN SHAFIQ AHMED SALEEM AKHTER GIRL 01.02.2012 ST 

MOHDISHFAQ ABDUL QAYOOM SHAKINABEGUM BOY 05.03.2012 ST 

ADIL RAZA ABDULRAZAQ NAGEENA BEGUM BOY 26.04.2011 ST 

KAJALDEVI JAGIRSINGH SUSHMADEVI GIRL 03.01.2012 ST 

SAMARIA KOUSER MOHD IQBAL NASREEN AKHTER GIRL 01.04.2011 ST 

MARKS 
OBTAIN 
ED(OUT 
OF 200) 

108 

101 

88 

85 

85 

65 

64 

60.5 

60 

60 

60 

59 

57 

56 

54 

53 

52 

52 

51 

50 



s. GEND 
CATEGOR MARKS 

ROLL NAMEOFTHE DATE OF Y(UNDER OBTAIN 

N FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME ER 
NO CANDIDATE BIRTH WHICH ED(OUT 

0 
(M/F) .APPLIED) OF 200) 

21 H25902 TAINA KOUSER TALIB HUSSAIN AZMATBEGUM GIRL 17.01.2012 ST 49 

22 H25908 IRAMNAZ SHAKEELAHMED SHAKINAKOUSER GIRL 05.10.2011 ST 47 

23 H25914 NAHIDA BEGUM MOHDFAROOQ SAIDABEGUM GIRL 26.03.2011 ST 46 

24 H25938 
RUKHASANA 

MOHD YOUSEF 
YOUSEF 

ROBINA KOSSER GIRL 09.07.2011 ST 46 

25 H25906 ARBAZKHAN LAQIAT ALI SAFIABEGUM BOY 04.01.2012 ST 45 

26 H25937 ABDUL QADEER ABDULAZIZ GULZAR BEGUM BOY 10.12.2011 ST 43 

27 H25920 SANJEET KUMAR ROMESH CHANDER SUNDESH DEVI BOY 01.03.2010 ST 38 

28 H25925 WASAHIL KHAN AORANGZAIB KHAN SHABNAM BEGUM BOY 01.01.2012 ST 38 

29 H25936 MOHDALTAF ZAKIR HUSSAIN TAZEEM AKHTER BOY 20.01.2011 ST 38 

30 H25922 
AZHAR MOHD BASHIR MANSHA BEGUM BOY 01.03.2012 ST 36 

MEHMOOD 

31 H25912 
RUKHSANA NAZIR HUSSAIN BILOBEGUM GIRL 01.01.2010 ST 32 

KOUSER -

32 H25916 YASMEEN AKHTER LIAQATALI SHAMIMAKHTER GIRL 10.03.2011 ST 32 

33 H25923 ASIF ALI MOHDYOUSAF ZANEBBI BOY 05.10.2011 ST 32 

34 H25934 ASIAKOUSER RIAZ HUSSAIN ZAHEER KOUSER GIRL 20.11.2011 ST 32 

35 H25917 SOBIA KOUSER KHALID HUSSAIN KHALIDA PARVEEN GIRL 28.02.2011 ST 28 

36 H25931 SO BIA AKHTER MOHDAKBER PARVEEN AKHTER GIRL 03.04.2011 ST 27 

37 H25940 TAZEEM AKHTER MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN NASREEN AKHTER GIRL 01.01.2012 ST 26 

38 H25918 NISBA KOUSER KHALID HUSSAIN KHALIDA PARVEEN GIRL 22.10.2009 ST 24 

39 H25901 SUNEHA SHARMA SATISH KUMAR SIMRANDEVI GIRL 17.03.2012 ST ABSENT 

40 H25921 SONIA KOUSER MOHD ASHRAF NASREEN KOUSER GIRL 01.01.2012 ST ABSENT 

41 H25939 AFTABAHMED MOHDSHAKIL MEEMABEGUM BOY 05.02.2012 ST ABSENT 
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1/C EXT. EXAM 

PRINCIPAL 
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ROLL NAMEOFTHE 
NO CANDIDATE 

H25919 MOHD DANISH 

H25903 MOHD SHAFAIT 

ROLL NAME OF THE 
NO CANDIDATE 

H25909 ARIFAANJUM 

H25926 MANVI SHARMA 

\ \-::::::::;::: -fau\~~ 
1/C EXT. EXAM 

ANNEXURE-II (BOYS) 

FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME 

NISAR HUSSAIN SHAHNAZ AKHTER 

MOHD KABIR PARVAIZ AXHTER 

ANNEXURE-111 (GIRLS) 

FATHER'S NAME MOTHER'S NAME 

MOHD NASIR ROBINA KOSER 

JAGESH KUMAR VARTADEVI 

GEND 
CATEGOR MARKS 

ER 
DATE OF Y(UNDER OBTAIN 

BIRTH WHICH ED(OUT (M/F) 
APPLIED) OF200) 

BOY 03.03.2010 ST 108 

BOY 02.01.2010 ST 65 

GEND 
CATEGOR MARKS 

ER 
D.ATEOF Y(UNDER OBTAIN 

(M/F) 
BIRTH WHICH ED(OUT 

.APPLIED) OF200) 

GIRL 10.11.2009 ST 101 

GIRL 24.03.2011 ST 88 
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